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Greetings from the Endocrine Society of Delhi!

We are delighted to invite you to Endo Update 2025, scheduled on 26th–27th July 2025 at Andaz by Hyatt, 
New Delhi, India. This year, the theme is “Pituitary Disorders: Current Practices and Future Possibilities.”

We are honored to welcome global experts like Professor Ashley Grossman (UK), Professor Michael 
Kosmin (UK), Professor Maria Fleseriu (USA), Professor Joseph G Verbalis (USA) and Professor Dana 
Erickson (USA) .

This year’s scientific programme will explore the latest developments in how we diagnose and manage 
pituitary disorders, with a special focus on the new technologies and treatments that are beginning to 
change clinical practice. The sessions are designed to bridge research and day to day care and to 
deepen our understanding of the many ways pituitary conditions can present in real world settings.

Over two days, you will hear from leading national and international experts through focused lectures, 
and there will also be dedicated sessions for oral and poster presentations, offering postgraduate 
students a platform to share their work and engage with the wider endocrine community.

We are confident that Endo Update 2025 will serve as a meaningful platform for knowledge exchange 
and collaboration in the evolving landscape of pituitary disorders.

We look forward to your active participation and to welcoming you to Endo Update 2025 in New Delhi.

Endocrine Society of Delhi,
Delhi-NCR Chapter of Endocrine Society of India
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Prof. Ashley Grossman
Professor of Endocrinology at
Oxford Centre for Diabetes,

Endocrinology and
Metabolism, Oxford,

United KingdomProf. Joseph G. Verbalis
Professor of Medicine,

Chief of Endocrinology and Metabolism,
Georgetown University, Washington,

D.C., United States

Prof. Maria Fleseriu
Professor of Medicine and

Neurological Surgery,
Director of the Pituitary Center at

Oregon Health and Science University
in Portland, Oregon, United States

Prof. Dana Erickson
Professor of Medicine

Division of Endocrinology, Metabolism
and Nutrition Mayo Clinic,

Rochester, New York,
United States

Prof. Michael Kosmin
Consultant Clinical Oncologist

at University College, London Hospital
and National Hospital for Neurology 

and Neurosurgery, London,
England, United Kingdom

Along with National Experts
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Registration 11.00 – 11.45 am

26th July, 2025 Saturday

11.45 - 12.00

12.00 - 12.25

12.25 - 12.50

12.50 - 13.15

13.15 - 13.40

Time (Hrs)

Nikhil Tandon

Devasenathipathy K

Rama Walia

Ashish Suri

Speaker

Tushar Bandgar

Joseph G Verbalis

Dana Erickson

Ashley Grossman 

Michael Kosmin

Naresh Chawla

Maria Fleseriu 

Manash
Pratim Baruah

Sambit Das

Moderator

Vijay Bhaskar
Reddy

Manoj Chadha

Nitin Kapoor

Muthukumaran
Jayapaul

Ganesh HK

Subodh Banzal
Abilash Nair
Zacharia PS
K Srikanth
Salil Kumar Pal

Uday Phadke
Anil Kumar Singh
Abhay Kumar Sahoo
K D Modi

Surendra Kumar Sharma
Usha Sriram
Sandeep Mathur
Animesh Maiti

Mala Dharmalingam
Asish Basu
Anish Behl
Sushil Gupta

Panelists

Eesh Bhatia
Abdul Hamid Zargar
Santosh Kumar Singh
Jaya Prakash Sahoo

Anil Bhansali
R V Jayakumar
Dina Shrestha
R N Mehrotra

S K Singh
Jaya Bhanu Kanwar
Sailesh Lodha
Mohd Ashraf Ganie

Welcome Address

Radiological Diagnosis
of Sellar-Suprasellar Lesions (20+5 min)

Pituitary PET Imaging
in Cushing’s Disease (20+5 min)

Pituitary Tumors:
Neurosurgical Perspective (20+5 min)

Hypophysitis: Intricacies in Diagnosis
and Management (20+5 min)

Legal Issues in Medical Practice:
Current Perspective

Topic

Prolactinomas:
Guidelines and Controversies (40+20 min)

Hyponatremia Challenges: Recent Updates
and Current Strategies (40+20 min)

Medical Management
of Craniopharyngioma (40+20 min)

Cushing’s Disease:
Consensus, Controversies and Challenges

Proton Beam Therapy to the Pituitary Region:
Why, When & How? (40+20 min)
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Lunch13.40 - 14.30

Inauguration18.00 - 18.15

Tea Break

Dinner

18.15 - 18.30

20.30 Onwards

Day 1

Dinner20.30 Onwards



08.30 - 09.30

09.40 - 10.10

10.10 - 11.10

Michael Kosmin

Speaker

Joseph G Verbalis

Dana Erickson

Subhankar
Chowdhury

Ganapathi
Bantwal

Moderator

KVS Hari Kumar

Kaushik Pandit

Nilanjan
Sengupta

Rishi Shukla
K M Suryanarayana
Prathosh Gangadhar
Rakesh Kumar Sahay

P G Sundararaman
G R Sridhar
D C Sharma
H S Asha

Narendra Kotwal
Pinaki Dutta
Parag Shah
Sunil Kumar Mishra

Panelists

Padma Menon
Bipin Sethi
Shashank Joshi
Rana Bhattacharjee

Uma Kaimal Saikia
Pramod Gandhi
Ankush Desai
Jayashree Swain 

Oral Paper Presentation and Poster Evaluation

Vote of Thanks

Impact of Radiation
to the Pituitary Region (20+10 min)

AVP Deficiency and AVP Resistance
(aka Diabetes Insipidus) (40+20 min)

Pituitary Stalk Lesions (40+20 min)

Topic

Parasellar Tumors (40+20 min)

Hot Topics in Diagnosis and Personalized
Treatment of Acromegaly (40+20 min)

Ashley Grossman12.25 - 13.25

Maria Fleseriu

Chandar Mohan Batra

13.25 - 14.25

Lunch

Tea Break12.10 - 12.25

14.30 Onwards
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14.25 - 14.30

11.10 - 12.10

Time (Hrs)
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27th July, 2025 SundayDay 2

Oral Presentation Review Panel Poster Presentation Review Panel

 Arundhati Dasgupta

 Balram Sharma 

 Joe George 

 Partha Pratim Chakraborty

Prem Narayanan

Raju A Gopal

Ashu Rastogi

Chitra Selvan

Mahesh DM

Hamid Ashraf

Lakshmi Nagendra 

Soumik Goswami

Beatrice Anne

Jay Chordia 

Sunetra Mondal

Naincy Purwar

P Ravi Kumar

Rajneesh Mittal

Anusha Handral

Atul Dhingra

Soumya Inamdar

Panelists : Poster & Oral Presentation

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4 Panel 5
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